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Policy Council Report December 20, 2018

Amelia Hacking was infroduced as EHS/PHS Cache/Franklin Family Advocate.

Emily Schneringer was introduced as Box Elder PHS Family Educator.

Bailey Martin was infroduced as Child Development Assistant.

Janeth Ocampo was approved as PHS Teacher Assistant.

Ashley Sandoval was approved as PHS Teacher Assistant.

Marion Cameron was approved as PHS Teacher Assistant.

Transfer Request of Shantel Gardner to Infant/Toddler Teacher was approved.

Transfer Request of Heidi Sorensen to On-Call Sub was approved.

Transfer Request of Sinai Ocampo to EHS Infant/Toddler Teacher was approved.
Transfer Request of Cindy Orellana to EHS Infant/Toddler Teacher was approved.
Transfer Request of Leslee Bowen to PHS Child Development Assistant was approved.
Transfer Request of Jennifer Fisher to PHS Teacher was approved.

Standing Interim Hire Request for Teacher, Family Educator, and Family Advocate was
approved.

November 15, 2018 Meeting Minutes were approved

December 4, 2018 Interim Conference Call Meeting Minutes were approved.

Interim Conference Calls will be conducted at 8:00 p.m.

2018-2019 PC Goals were reviewed.

Budget Report: We are working on next year's funding. Looking into how can we better
meet the needs of the program.

Board Report: Policy Council amazes us! PC does all the hiring, you do a great job
reviewing each applicant. Thank You

Program Report: We are still looking at options for Brigham City as the need is high.
Community Report- \
December 21st -Annual Parade of ginger bread home, Zootah lights and Utah \
Theater Christmas Movies. |
Hyrum-New Year's Eve Party 8-10

Brigham / Box Elder -Shop Local you collect red cards and put in for drawings.
Brigham City Event Center-Holiday Ball. Black Tie affair in January.

PC Concerns addressed: Logan Preschool Center Parking lof was discussed.

Information (See calendar)

3

)= vy




Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Winter break all staff off

Parent Meeting/
Love and Logic
@6:00

Preston

Logan

Brigham

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

Budget
Meeting

16

17

Policy
Council 5:30

18

19

20

21

Love and Logic
@6:00

Preston

Logan

Brigham

22

Board
Meetina

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31




